



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021**

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through **Mr. Tarkeshwar Singh, Advocate**

versus

HARISH MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through **Respondent no. 1 in person.**

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 03.02.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Affidavit in compliance with the order dated 02.12.2021 has not been filed by respondent no. 2.

Respondent no. 1, who is present in person states that he has not received copy of the writ petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply copy of complete set of paper book to respondent no. 1 through e-mail at harishcancer@yahoo.com within one week.

Respondents may file their counter affidavits within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within three weeks thereafter.

List on 11.04.2022.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 3, 2022/sk