



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021**
STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED ...Petitioner
Through: Mr. Lalit Mohan, Advocate
versus
HARISH MALHOTRARespondent
Through: Mr. A.K. Roy, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.04.2022**

Affidavit in terms of order dated 02.12.2021 has been filed by respondent no. 2.

As per office report, respondent no. 1 has filed the counter affidavit, which has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has not received copy thereof.

Respondent no. 1 appeared in person on 03.02.2022. However today, there is no representation on behalf of the said respondent. Let respondent no. 1 check up with the Registry, remove the objections, if any, re-file the counter affidavit and have the same placed on record within one week and also supply copy thereof to learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent no.2 within a week through e-mail.

The matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2022, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

Later on, respondent no.1 appeared and has been apprised of the above order.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 11, 2022/sk