



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021**

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Lalit
Mohan and Mr. Harshit S., Advs.

versus

HARISH MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC for R-1
Mr. A. K. Roy, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **22.04.2022**

At the joint request of the counsel for parties, renotify on September
22, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 22, 2022/ds