



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021**

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Lalit Mohan, Mr. Harshit Singh, Mr. Virat Saharan, Advocates.

versus

HARISH MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swaroop Shukla,
CGSC for R-1.
Mr. A.K. Roy, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
27.10.2022

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 3 submits that an affidavit has been filed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that copy of the affidavit may be supplied to him so that response can be filed thereto. The copy of the affidavit may be supplied during the course of the day to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner may file response to the same.

List on 30.11.2022.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2022/ab