



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021 & CM APPL. 53468/2022 -Stay.**
STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Tarkeshwar Nath with Mr.Lalit
Mohan, Mr.Virat Saharan, Mr.Harshit
Singh, Advs.

versus

HARISH MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Bhagwan Swarup Shukla,
Adv(Amicus Curiae), Mr.A.K.Roy,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
19.04.2023

At joint request, list on 14.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 19, 2023
acm