



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021 & CM APPL. 53468/2022**

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Akash
Kumar and Mr. Harshit Singh,
Advocates

versus

HARISH MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. A. K. Roy, Advocate (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
03.04.2024

%

At request, list on 6th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 3, 2024
gs/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any