



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021 & CM APPL. 53468/2022**

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Advocate

versus

HARISH MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Roy, Advocate for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

13.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is sitting with Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice in DB-I.
2. As per directions, list on 14.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 13, 2025/ rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any