



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021, CM APPL. 53468/2022**
STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Harshit
Singh, Advocates

versus

HARISH MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K Roy, Advocate for
R-2/Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

1. The Registry is directed to change the cause title in the case in terms of the amended memo of parties, which is on record.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent No. 1.
3. Respondent No. 2 is appearing online, however, there is some difficulty in his connection.
3. The Order dated 14.09.2023 passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court has not been complied with by either of the parties.
4. The parties shall comply with the Order dated 14.09.2023, at least, one week before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 01.12.2025.
6. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.



TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 14, 2025
g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any