



\$~39

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12162/2021 and CM APPL. 53468/2022

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC

versus

HARISH KUMAR MALHOTRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.AK Roy, Advocate for respondent
No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 09.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

na