



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12162/2021 & CM APPL. 53468/2022**
STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Harshit
Singh and Mr. Anant Dev, Advocates

versus

HARISH KUMAR MALHOTRA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. A.K. Roy, Advocate for r-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **09.07.2026**

1. Even at the second call, respondent no. 1 appearing through VC submits that Mr. *Bhagwan Singh Shukla*, learned Amicus Curiae appointed to represent him is not available.
2. Renotify on 16.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 9, 2026

sn